KMP_2400C_B02  Page 1 of 4
2400 Series
Bobbin Wound Surface Mount Inductors
Technical enquiries - email: mk@murata-ps.com, tel: +44 (0)1908 615232www.murata-ps.com
For full details go to
FEATURES
� RoHS compliant

24221C 220 198 - 242 0.35 1570 4.24
SELECTION GUIDE (SHIELDED TYPES)
Order Code
Inductance
(1kHz, 100mVAC)
Inductance Range
(1kHz, 100mVAC)
DC
Current1
DC
Resistance
SRF
(100mVrms)
Nom. Min. - Max. Max. Max. Nom.
μH μH  A mΩ MHz
24S2R7C 2.7 1.78 - 3.52 3.10 28 79.0
24S3R3C 3.3 2.07 - 4.68 2.80 32 63.0
24S4R7C 4.7 2.82 - 6.01 2.39 37 52.0
24S6R8C 6.8 4.40 - 9.17 2.00 45 39.0
24S100C 10 8.50 - 12.5 1.64 70 25.6
24S120C 12 7.65 - 15.2 1.50 74 29.0
24S150C 15 12.8 - 18.8 1.34 90 19.7
24S180C 18 11.1 - 22.7 1.22 91 23.0
24S220C 22 18.7 - 27.5 1.10 120 15.7
24S330C 33 28.1 - 41.3 0.90 190 11.2
24S470C 47 40.0 - 58.8 0.75 240 10.2
24S680C 68 57.8 - 85.0 0.63 370 8.09
24S101C 100 85.0 - 120 0.52 540 6.2
24S151C 150 128 - 180 0.42 860 4.88
24S221C 220 187 - 264 0.35 1310 3.58
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Operating free air temperature range -40°C to 85°C
Storage temperature range -40°C to 125°C
SOLDERING INFORMATION2